FRESNO CHAFFEE

? 14

Fresno Chaffee Zoo ® 894 West Belmont Avenue ¢ Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 ¢ Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2017-08

Claim Submission Date: 09/14/17

Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
I[nvoiced
Month(s)
14/
$358,671.82 | *see below Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits L$ 252,585.88
l B 16/
[ §42,781.67 L Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits $ 27,004.28
I $33,33333 L Animal Feed 171 [7$36,399.53
[ [
$52,083.33 Utilities (Gas & Electric) 39/ $66,122.46
$ 10.00 Wire Fee b 10.00
$ 382,122.15
§ (10.00)
$ 486,880.15 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $382,112. 154’

*our actual is below because August was budgeted as a three payroll month. There were actually
only two payrolls for this month. We will be over for September’s operating claim.

252,585.88

27,004.28

36,399.53

66,122.46

10.00

Total [5 items] 382,122.15

382,122.15
10.00
Total [2 items] 382,11215

+

-1+ + +
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REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions

Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services

Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund-Perm

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education

After School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholarships-Education

Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

August 2017 ¥ |Ties to attached GL
August August August YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $1,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8,666.64 $0.00 $0.00
$4,290,500.00 $307,000.00 $0.00 $201,163.64 $3,318,500.00 $0.00 $2,543,963.07
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,318.58
$4,303,500.00 $308,083.33 $0.00 $201,184.64 $3,327,166.64 $0.00 $2,545,281.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $555.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $19,220.00
$40,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $555.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $19,220.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $2,080.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $06.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $1,980.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page :
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Class Fees-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Class Fees-Volunteer $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.32 $0.00 $755.00
Cookbook Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cookbook Sales-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Activities-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $7.940.00
Education-General Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Education-General Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Fundraising [ncome-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Junior University Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Junior University Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ovemight Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overnight Income-Education $16,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $15,640.00
Scout Guide-Education $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $162.00 $6,666.64 $0.00 $4,462.00
Service Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Resource Guide Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Training Workshop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform Income-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $1,057.00
Wild Connections Lab Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wild Connections Lab Income-Education $56,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 $43,979.50
Zoo Adventures Camp Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education $200,000.00 $48,500.00 $0.00 $32,430.00 $183,500.00 $0.00 $189,092.50
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zo0 Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer $3,600.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $2,340.00
Zoo School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $5,000.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,850.00 $0.00 $1,980.00
Zoopeteer Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1,999.96 $0.00 $515.00
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income-Volunteer $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $5,518.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8,000.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $4,985.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $50,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $486.20 $43,500.00 $0.00 $24,304.86
Behind the Scenes-Education $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,170.00 $48,250.00 $0.00 $30,157.00
Facility Rental-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $450.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
Miscellaneous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $435,600.00 $60,408.33 $0.00 $45,699.20 $353,066.52 $0.00 $341,305.86

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $741,000.00 $50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $542,000.00 $0.00 $444,490.68
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $741,000.00 $50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $542,000.00 $0.00 $444,490.68
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Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development

In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income

Annual Fund-Res
Conservation Income-Res-Development
Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary

Donations-Res

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$503,500.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $369,000.00 $0.00 $300,574.96
$503,500.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $369,000.00 $0.00 $300,574.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$460,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $34,853.90 $350,500.00 $0.00 $387,121.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$460,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $34,853.90 $350,500.00 $0.00 $387,121.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,723.46 $0.00 $0.00 $15,663.69

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $2,099.22 $215,000.00 $0.00 $49,665.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $255.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,218.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Donations-Res-Marketing

Donations-Res-Development

Donations-Res-Education

In-Kind Contributions-Res

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income-

Donations-Perm

Donations-Perm-Education

Docent Education Fund-Perm

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development

Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development
Total Grants/Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Interest Income
Interest Income
Interest Income-Administration
Interest Income-Perm

Total Interest Income

Investment Income
Investment Income
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized
Investment Gain/Loss Realized
Investment Income-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res
Investment Income-Perm

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,114.92 $0.00 $0.00 $106,586.40

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50
$400,650.00 $35,054.17 $0.00 $16,655.60 $215,433.32 $0.00 $177,104.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$480,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $51,725.28 $305,000.00 $0.00 $377,237.10
$480,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $51,725.28 $305,000.00 $0.00 $377,237.10
$375,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 $105,367.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $381.39
$377,500.00 $15,208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $121,666.64 $0.00 $105,748.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $728,328.53

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.84

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2017-8 Page 7 of 63

Page !



9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page |
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $732,617.37

Membership
Corporate Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income-Membership $1,250,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 $60,810.00 $894,000.00 $0.00 $913,292.45

Total Membership $1,250,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 $60,810.00 $894,000.00 $0.00 $913,292.45

Special Events
Boutique Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporate Tent Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00
Raffle Ticket Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Santa Photo-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales-Special Events $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income-Special Events $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Special Events $528,500.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $41,805.00 $123,500.00 $0.00 $85,986.26
Sponsorships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Special Events $125,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Development $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
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Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Education
Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Poster Income-Development
Sales of Animals
Sales of Animals-Animals
Special Project Income
Zoo Career Workshop Income
Interfund Transfer
Net Assets Released from Restrictions

Enrichment Income-Res-Development

Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development

Orang Research Income-Res
Special Project Income-Res
Interfund Transfer-Res

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,500.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$736,500.00 $102,416.67 $0.00 $57,305.00 $253,833.32 $0.00 $157,136.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$313,500.00 $21,500.00 $0.00 $16,558.90 $250,000.00 $0.00 $206,220.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $2,756.00 $29,800.00 $0.00 $23,090.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$351,000.00 $25,250.00 $0.00 $19,314.90 $279,800.00 $0.00 $229,310.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $975.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
Interfund Transfer-Perm
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm
Miscellaneous Income
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources
Airbrush Tattoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Photo/Video Income-Marketing
Zoo Book Sales
Zoo Key Sales
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides
Camel Rides
Total Camel Rides

Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income
Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Total Other

Total Self-Generated Revenue

City of Fresno

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 (3$25.55) $3,333.32 $0.00 $2,736.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $93.50 $1,000.00 $0.00 $998.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $1,793.00 $9,333.32 $0.00 $6,953.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $680.25 $7,333.32 $0.00 $6,668.29
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,538.60 $24,500.00 $0.00 $21,085.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$69,000.00 $7,125.01 $0.00 $4,179.80 $45,499.96 $0.00 $39,441.75
$10,198,250.00 $805,545.84 $0.00 $492,283.32 $7,110,966.40 $0.00 $6,771,962.78
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91212017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds

Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407,074.62 $0.00 $0.00 $890,154.22
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407,074.62 $0.00 $0.00 $890,154.22

Measure Z Operating Funds
Measure Z Operating Income $4,522,000.00 $434,797.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,165,951.00 $0.00 $2,635,178.03
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Transfer to/from Related Org

Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,522,000.00 $434,797.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,165,951.00 $0.00 $2,635,178.03
TOTAL REVENUE $14,720,250.00 $1,240,342.84 $0.00 $899,357.94 $10,276,917.40 $0.00 $10,297,295.03
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 1
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure 2 Actual
EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration
Benefits-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.76 $0.00 $0.00 $33.76
Benefits-Administration $127,200.00 $7,950.00 $0.00 $8,973.49 $87,450.00 $0.00 $75,004.89
Payroll Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Administration $65,950.00 $7,584.25 $0.00 $3,763.80 $44,186.50 $0.00 $30,748.62
Retirement Contribution-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Administration $17,120.00 $1,968.80 $0.00 $1,201.83 $11,470.40 $0.00 $9.901.14
Salaries-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salaries-Administration $808,100.00 $92,931.50 $0.00 $49,920.72 $541,427.00 $0.00 $408,419.72
Workers Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Administration $8,718.00 $1,002.57 $0.00 $421.32 $5,841.06 $0.00 $2,714.62

Total Administration $1,027,088.00 $111,437.12 $0.00 $64,314.92 $690,374.96 $0.00 $526,822.75

Animal
Benefits-Animal $462,214.00 $28,888.38 $33,250.38 $33,250.38 v $317,772.11 $264,160.34 $264,160.34
Payroll Taxes-Animal $197.316.00 $22,691.34 $13,982.84 $13,982.84 $132,201.72 $111,005.10 $111,009.10
Retirement Contribution-Animal $47,783.00 $5,495.05 $4,296.15 $4,296.15 v $32,014.61 $33,155.57 $33,155.57
Salaries-Animal $2,445,054.00 $281,181.21 $184,228.32 $184,228.32 4 $1,638,186.18 $1,460,828.20 $1,460,828.20
Workers Comp-Animal $177,529.00 $20,415.84 $16,828.19 $16,828.19,||r_L $118,944.43 $121,312.55 $121,312.55

Total Animal $3,329,896.00 $358,671.82 $252,585.88 $252,585.88 &] $2,239,119.05 $1,990,465.76 $1,990,465.76

Education
Benefits-Education $118,588.00 $7,411.75 $0.00 $5,996.62 $81,529.25 $0.00 $50,970.99
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $62,885.00 $7,231.78 $0.00 $10,720.69 $42,132.95 $0.00 $43,468.92
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9.697.00 $1,115.16 $0.00 $880.36 $6,496.99 $0.00 $6,477.32
Salaries-Education $829,614.00 $95,405.61 $0.00 $63,159.90 $555,841.38 $0.00 $472,830.12
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 1
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Education $88,856.00 $10,218.44 $0.00 $5,483.22 $59,533.52 $0.00 $37,618.29
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $1,109,640.00 $121,382.74 $0.00 $86,240.79 $745,534.09 $0.00 $611,365.64

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance $121,259.00 $7,578.69 $0.00 $7,481.75 $83,365.55 $0.00 $66,637.25
Benefits-Horticulture $74,200.00 $4,637.50 $0.00 $3,887.83 $51,012.50 $0.00 $35,929.00
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $35,968.00 $4,136.32 $0.00 $2,989.36 $24,098.56 $0.00 $25,018.61
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $22,794.00 $2,621.31 $0.00 $1,275.02 $15,271.98 $0.00 $10,605.32
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $7,283.00 $837.55 $0.00 $451.24 $4,879.61 $0.00 $3,179.32
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $5,341.00 $614.22 $0.00 $286.84 $3,578.47 $0.00 $2,765.89
Salaries-Maintenance $445,580.00 $51,241.70 $0.00 $31,097.14 $298,538.60 $0.00 $254,342.27
Salaries-Horticulture $278,206.00 $31,993.69 $0.00 $16,726.41 $186,398.02 $0.00 $139,081.11
Workers Comp-Maintenance $32,699.00 $3,760.39 $0.00 $2,911.68 $21,908.33 $0.00 $21,517.70
Workers Comp-Horticulture $20,721.00 $2,382.92 $0.00 $1,544.41 $13,883.07 $0.00 $11,660.77

Total Maintenance/Horticulture $1,044,051.00 $109,804.29 $0.00 $68,651.68 $702,934.69 $0.00 $570,737.24

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing $80,217.00 $5,013.56 $0.00 $2,348.77 $55,149.19 $0.00 $18,553.28
Benefits-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,248.32 $0.00 $0.00 $10,012.14
Benefits-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,607.20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,131.80
Benefits-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,284.72 $0.00 $0.00 $23,014.51
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $48,117.00 $5,533.46 $0.00 $743.06 $32,238.39 $0.00 $6,078.08
Payroll Taxes-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $661.29 $0.00 $0.00 $5,247.13
Payroll Taxes-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $672.88 $0.00 $0.00 $5,345.67
Payroll Taxes-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,346.03 $0.00 $0.00 $11,200.22
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $15,746.00 $1,810.79 $0.00 $322.24 $10,549.82 $0.00 $2,614.56
Retirement Contribution-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $286.91 $0.00 $0.00 $2,668.59
Retirement Contribution-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $382.96 $0.00 $0.00 $2,286.76
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233.52 $0.00 $0.00 $1,963.37
Salaries-Marketing $604,442.00 $69,510.83 $0.00 $9,733.42 $404,976.14 $0.00 $79,606.43
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912/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 12
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,652.55 $0.00 $0.00 $68,654.66
Salaries-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,835.82 $0.00 $0.00 $70,186.26
Salaries-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,547.43 $0.00 $0.00 $145,464.29
Workers Comp-Marketing $26,796.00 $3,081.54 $0.00 $64.10 $17,953.32 $0.00 $740.51
Workers Comp-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.51 $0.00 $0.00 $455.55
Workers Comp-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62.48 $0.00 $0.00 $422.70
Workers Comp-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,609.63 $0.00 $0.00 $12,145.07

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $775,318.00 $84,950.18 $0.00 $59,694.84 $520,866.86 $0.00 $479,791.58

Operations
Benefits-Operations $15,329.00 $958.06 $0.00 $1,058.31 $10,538.69 $0.00 $8,479.60
Payroll Taxes-Operations $5,412.00 $622.38 $0.00 $416.62 $3,626.04 $0.00 $3,347.54
Retirement Contribution-Ope¢rations $2,856.00 $328.44 $0.00 $225.00 $1,913.52 $0.00 $1,909.44
Salaries-Operations $71,392.00 $8,210.08 $0.00 $5,546.16 $47,832.64 $0.00 $44,763.40
Workers Comp-Operations $5,140.00 $591.10 $0.00 $519.76 $3,443.80 $0.00 $3,790.16

Total Operations $100,129.00 $10,710.06 $0.00 $7,765.85 $67,354.69 $0.00 $62,290.14

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $68,596.00 $4,287.25 $3,375.11 $3,375.11 v $47,159.75 $33,211.76 $33,211.76
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $23,234.00 $2,671.91 $1,516.71 $1,516.71 v $15,566.78 $12,808.92 $12,808.92
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $9,507.00 $1,093.31 $448.02 $448.02 v $6,369.69 $4,673.73 $4,673.73
Salaries-Veterinary $281,710.00 $32,396.65 $19,826.44 $19,826.44 4 $188,745.70 $167,478.33 $167,478.33
Workers Comp-Veterinary $20,283.00 $2,332.55 $1,838.00 $1,838.00 + $13,589.61 $14,093.03 $14,093.03

Total Veterinary $403,330.00 $42,781.67 $27,004.28 $27,004.28 |4/ [ $271,431.53 $232,265.77 $232,265.77

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security $58,300.00 $3,643.75 $0.00 $1,991.66 $40,081.25 $0.00 $20,491.14
Benefits-Visitor Services $55,650.00 $3,478.13 $0.00 $3,701.81 $38,259.36 $0.00 $28,430.31
Payroll Taxes-Security $25,259.00 $2,904.79 $0.00 $6,852.15 $16,923.53 $0.00 $19,746.85
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $31,962.00 $3,675.63 $0.00 $1,547.23 $21,414.54 $0.00 $15,229.32
Retirement Contribution-Security $6,379.00 $733.59 $0.00 $189.86 $4,273.93 $0.00 $3,042.24
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5,339.00 $613.99 $0.00 $409.16 $3’577‘13. $0.00 $3,195.06
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 1:
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Security $306,175.00 $35,210.13 $0.00 $22,263.62 $205,137.25 $0.00 $178,548.72
Salaries-Visitor Services $387,499.00 $44,562.39 $0.00 $23,302.61 $259,624.33 $0.00 $203,131.32
Workers Comp-Security $22,963.00 $2,640.75 $0.00 $2,036.83 $15,385.21 $0.00 $14,801.53
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $28,763.00 $3,307.75 $0.00 $2,132.49 $19,271.21 $0.00 $16,982.87
Total $928,289.00 $100,770.90 $0.00 $64,427.42 $623,947.74 $0.00 $503,599.36
Total Personnel Expenses $8,717,741.00 $940,508.78 3279,590.16 $630,685.66 $5,861,563.61 $2,222,731.53 $4,977,338.24
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Marketing $350,000.00 $29,166.67 $0.00 $43,052.11 $233,333.32 $0.00 $136,972.45
Advertising-Membership $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Development $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,066.64 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Special Events $6,900.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $425.08 $4,400.00 $0.00 $1,325.08
Advertising-Education $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $5,999.96 $0.00 $10,097.25
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,103.34
Advertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $368,400.00 $31,625.01 $0.00 $44,977.19 $245,399.92 $0.00 $149,498.12
Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $712.89 $3,333.32 $0.00 $1,861.86
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $400,000.00 $33,333.33 $36,399.53 v 6,399.53 $266,666.64 $259,666.95 $259,666.95
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,569.69 $13,333.32 $0.00 $9,301.86
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $45,000.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $2,649.62 $30,000.00 $0.00 $28,065.75
Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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9/12/2017 9:19:49AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Antivenin-Animal $7,725.00 $643.75 $0.00 $0.00 $5,150.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Animal Services $484,725.00 $40,393.75 $36,399.53 $41,331.73 $323,149.92 $259,666.95 $298,896.42

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,489.18
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing $4,800.00 $400.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $1,864.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership $3,300.00 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,629.90
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,466.64 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration $8,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $6,980.52
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $3,025.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,333.32 $0.00 $6,274.00
Computer Hardware-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $127.80
Computer Hardware-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Development $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Volunteer $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $533.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $277.03
Computer Hardware-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $27.33
Computer Hardware-Human Resources $1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $866.64 $0.00 $0.00
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August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Computer Software/Supplies $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $404.95 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,849.67
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 (847.85)
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $480.00 $40.00 $0.00 $420.00 $320.00 $0.00 $420.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Computer/Software $68,530.00 $3,565.02 $0.00 $2,199.95 $43,119.80 $0.00 $26,461.58

Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $2,200.00 $133,333.32 $0.00 $66,800.90
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $2,200.00 $133,333.32 $0.00 $66,800.90

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $250.00 $2,666.64 $0.00 $5,487.83
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $125.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $11,315.08
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $686.00 $16,666.64 $0.00 $12,274.17
Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,142.50 $0.00 $0.00 $5,002.50
Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $16,666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.64 $0.00 $2,095.22
Contracted Services-Maintenance $46,800.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $1,191.55 $31,200.00 $0.00 $20,342.15
Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $8,315.21
Contracted Services-Animal $22,500.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $949.66 $15,000.00 $0.00 $5,974.01
Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 $915.78 $18,566.64 $0.00 $8,914.46
Contracted Services-Membership $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $54.20 $5,333.32 $0.00 $3,754.97
Contracted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
Contracted Services-Special Events $49,000.00 $2,033.33 $0.00 $4,242.00 $10,616.64 $0.00 $44,042.17
Contracted Services-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131.73 $0.00 $0.00 $721.62
Contracted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.17
Contracted Services-Security $6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $124.13 $4,066.64 $0.00 $1,430.41
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $325,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $23,013.83 $212,000.00 $0.00 $200,365.77
Contracted Services-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $1,982.55 $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,783.19
Contracted Services-Information Technolog $52,500.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $5,114.14 $35,000.00 $0.00 $30,913.12
Contracted Services-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.47 $0.00 $0.00 $270.09
Security Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,904.00
Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.64 $0.00 $1,260.00
Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.32 $0.00 $822.00
Security Services-Marketing $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $655.20
Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Special Events $22,900.00 $2,812.50 $0.00 $433.13 $7,749.96 $0.00 $7,058.77
Security Services-Education $2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $2,620.80
Security Services-Veterinary $1,550.00 $129.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,033.32 $0.00 $1,512.00
Security Services-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,848.31
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Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$5,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $7,455.82
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $1,320.00
$681,800.00 $56,579.15 $0.00 $41,358.67 $420,233.04 $0.00 $395,118.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3911.34 $0.00 $0.00 $19,661.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,050.66 $0.00 $0.00 $73,050.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,039.36 $0.00 $0.00 $24,039.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.41 $0.00 $0.00 $2,544.41
$8,703.00 $725.25 $0.00 $725.21 $5,802.00 $0.00 $5,800.21
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $243.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4,324.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $18,423.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,313.09 $0.00 $0.00 $124,961.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$428,153.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272,153.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,056.00 $40,075.25 $0.00 $36,274.63 $280,755.00 $0.00 $272,805.33
$35,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 $34,549.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $233.32 $0.00 $0.00
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $40.00
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Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $325.00 $666.64 $0.00 $853.00
Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50
Dues-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Education $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Volunteer $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $33.32 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Veterinary $2,800.00 $233.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,866.64 $0.00 $197.50
Dues-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,747.25
Dues-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $593.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $640.50
Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $266.64 $0.00 $75.00
Dues-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Dues $42,900.00 $1,658.33 $0.00 $918.00 $37,766.52 $0.00 $41,539.92

Equipment
Equipment Lease/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $22,500.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $18,766.86 $15,000.00 $0.00 $76,530.15
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $788.79 $6,333.32 $0.00 $788.79
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.00 $0.00 $0.00 $570.48
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $4,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $509.04
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership $2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $184.79 $1,533.32 $0.00 $1,649.20
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $14,250.00 $1,187.50 $0.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $276.50
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events $50,700.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $2,518.00 $21,200.00 $0.00 $18,586.87
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $492.04 $2,666.64 $0.00 $2,519.94
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.19 $0.00 $0.00 $2,650.12
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $866.81
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $214.45 $1,666.64 $0.00 $1,430.38
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $386.96 $3,333.32 $0.00 $2,673.27
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $179.49
Equipment Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $505.06
Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,037.98 $0.00 $0.00 $16,867.73
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Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.65 $0.00 $0.00 $1,932.57
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $355.92
Equipment Maintenance-Membership $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $166.49 $1,066.64 $0.00 $1,332.58
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $635.66
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events $5,080.00 $106.67 $0.00 $50.00 $853.32 $0.00 $1,612.39
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,946.16
Equipment Maintenance-Security $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $182.32 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,535.51
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.30 $0.00 $0.00 $100.49
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,905.79
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Animal $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $16,666.64 $0.00 $1,512.13
Equipment Purchases-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $2,591.37
Equipment Purchases-Membership $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $266.64 $0.00 $97.17
Equipment Purchases-Development $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $6,666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Special Events $42,500.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $1,765.36
Equipment Purchases-Education $7,200.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $2,385.01
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $7,300.00 $608.33 $0.00 $140.36 $4,866.64 $0.00 $2,565.86
Equipment Purchases-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $364.50 $2,000.00 $0.00 $364.50
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,289.22
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.29
Equipment Purchases-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trailer Rental-General $23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $1,872.28 $15,333.32 $0.00 $14,981.64

Total Equipment $264,430.00 $19,060.83 $0.00 $31,698.94 $142,486.28 $0.00 $167,230.45

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fuel Surcharge-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal

Food/Catering-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017

2017-8 Page 22 of 63

August

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $795.82 $3,000.00 $0.00 $5,942.57
$2,200.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,466.64 $0.00 $132.59
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $282.52
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $63.48 $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,222.60
$240.00 $20.00 $0.00 $40.00 $160.00 $0.00 $282.35
$20.00 $1.67 $0.00 $0.00 $13.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,500.00 $1,375.00 $0.00 $9.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $1,916.46
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $797.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $386.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $141.00 $1,733.32 $0.00 $994.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,560.00 $4,213.33 $0.00 $1,049.30 $33,706.56 $0.00 $11,956.96
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $619.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $5.11 $266.64 $0.00 $45.28
$8,000.00 $41.67 $0.00 $932.08 $333.32 $0.00 $6,282.19
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Food/Catering-Membership $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $266.64 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Development $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $3,306.82
Food/Catering-Special Events $250,500.00 $18,845.83 $0.00 $6,486.36 $156,516.64 $0.00 $151,433.86
Food/Catering-Education $8,300.00 $941.66 $0.00 $1,484.37 $5,883.28 $0.00 $3,180.76
Food/Catering-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $389.81
Food/Catering-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.75
Food/Catering $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.64 $0.00 $0.00 $157.64
Food/Catering-Administration $1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $73.04 $833.32 $0.00 $1,047.90
Food/Catering-Human Resources $24,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $9.98 $7,000.00 $0.00 $5,046.67
Food/Catering-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food/Catering $302,150.00 $23,208.33 $0.00 $9,148.58 $176,766.48 $0.00 $171,552.76

Insurance
Insurance-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liability Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $16,447.49 $139,500.00 $0.00 $146,834.36
Liability Insurance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Property Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Insurance $175,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $16,447.49 $139,500.00 $0.00 $146,834.36

Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Veterinary $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $533.32 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Visitor Services $6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $745.25 $4,233.32 $0.00 $4,504.23
Courier Services-Administration $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing $1,550.00 $125.00 $0.00 $76.83 $1,000.00 $0.00 $566.73
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $12.31 $166.64 $0.00 $36.81
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $23.55 $500.00 $0.00 $379.19
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events $10,695.00 $841.66 $0.00 $1,500.00 $7,028.28 $0.00 $8,938.09
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Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations
Sales Tax Expense

Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture
Sales Tax Expense-Animal

Sales Tax Expense-Marketing
Sales Tax Expense-Membership
Sales Tax Expense-Development
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events
Sales Tax Expense-Education
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary
Sales Tax Expense-Security

Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services
Sales Tax Expense-Administration
Trip Expense

Trip Expense-Animal

Trip Expense-Education

Trip Expense-Veterinary
Reference Materials

Reference Materials-Maintenance
Reference Materials-Horticulture
Reference Materials-Animal
Reference Materials-Education
Reference Materials-Volunteer
Reference Materials-Veterinary

Reference Materials-Security

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
350.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $33.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.50 $0.00 $0.00 $58.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.36
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $10.05 $1,666.64 $0.00 $1,830.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $266.64 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource
Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal

Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal

Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security

Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Special Events

Recognition Expense-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $66.64 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $533.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $907.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $36.15 $13,333.32 $0.00 $313.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $329.32 $1,666.64 $0.00 $2,171.44
$1,600.00 $195.83 $0.00 $0.00 $416.64 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $30.98
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August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Recognition Expense-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $950.00 $79.17 $0.00 $0.00 $633.32 $0.00 $269.20
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Animal . $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $150.00
Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $490.26 $333.32 $0.00 $490.26
Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,841.76
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $355.00 $6,666.64 $0.00 $3,294.00
Recognition Expense-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellaneous Business $73,545.00 $6,095.84 $0.00 $13,732.22 $47,911.08 $0.00 $40,286.39

Office Supplies
Office Fumiture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $319.67
Office Furniture-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Special Events $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Veterinary $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $382.96 $1,200.00 $0.00 $949.41
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Office Fumniture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $266.64 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $170.17 $800.00 $0.00 $633.49
Office Supplies-Marketing $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $202.01 $500.00 $0.00 $868.29
Office Supplies-Membership $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $55.42 $800.00 $0.00 $889.54
Office Supplies-Development $3,100.00 $258.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,066.64 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Special Events $2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $252.83 $1,599.96 $0.00 $721.84
Office Supplies-Education $5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $675.16 $3,466.64 $0.00 $1,309.65
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $115.53 $733.32 $0.00 $586.69
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $147.77 $333.32 $0.00 $472.37
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $359.77 $1,133.32 $0.00 $1,334.67
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $948.61 $5,333.32 $0.00 $4,805.84
Office Supplies-Human Resources $350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $54.51 $233.32 $0.00 $225.38
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $32,450.00 $2,704.18 $0.00 $3,364.74 $21,633.00 $0.00 $13,116.84

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenarnce $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $154.92
Postage-Marketing $1,750.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 - $0.00
Postage-Membership $26,000.00 $2,166.67 $0.00 $346.62 $17,333.32 $0.00 $19,170.86
Postage-Development $11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $94.87 $7,666.64 $0.00 $3,376.30
Postage-Special Events $18,695.00 $2,043.34 $0.00 $2,226.67 $12,021.64 $0.00 $10,492.58
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August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Postage-Education $1,675.00 $139.58 $0.00 $7.66 $1,116.64 $0.00 $76.51
Postage-Volunteer $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $102.44
Postage-Veterinary $4,250.00 $354.17 $0.00 $821.76 $2,833.32 $0.00 $3,922.58
Postage-Security $75.00 $6.25 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $66.64 $0.00 $47.14
Postage-Administration $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.67 $2,333.32 $0.00 $2,084.07
Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Postage $68,545.00 $6,426.69 $0.00 $3,498.25 $45,338.16 $0.00 $39,427.40

Printing
Newsletter Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Newsletter Expense-Membership $58,000.00 $4,833.33 $0.00 $13,813.18 $38,666.64 $0.00 $43,694.41
Newsletter Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.89
Printing-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Marketing $45,750.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $64.79 $30,750.00 $0.00 $10,419.13
Printing-Membership $22,000.00 $1,833.33 $0.00 $1,354.60 $14,666.64 $0.00 $20,660.22
Printing-Development $18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $3,202.16
Printing-Special Events $33,900.00 $7,300.00 $0.00 $4,014.85 $19,700.00 $0.00 $15,962.29
Printing-Education $14,201.00 $1,183.42 $0.00 $0.00 $9,467.32 $0.00 $1,115.64
Printing-Volunteer $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $66.64 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visitor Services $3,141.00 $261.75 $0.00 $0.00 $2,094.00 $0.00 $9.25
Printing-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $196.89 $1,000.00 $0.00 $417.41
Printing-Human Resources $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $5.51
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations $25.00 $2.08 $0.00 $0.00 $16.64 $0.00 $0.00

Total Printing $201,317.00 $21,938.91 $0.00 $19.,444 31 $131,561.20 $0.00 $95,847.91
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Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Pest Control Services
Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
Improvements-Maintenance
Improvements-Horticulture

Improvements-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$100,000.00 $8,333.33 $0.00 $26,287.50 $66,666.64 $0.00 $133,911.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,525.60 $0.00 $0.00 $8,784.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $4221.39 $33,333.32 $0.00 $34,157.31
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,132.47 $13,400.00 $0.00 $20,618.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,500.00 $3,291.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $26,333.32 $0.00 $30,228.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,500.00 $18,091.67 $0.00 $38,926.96 $139,733.28 $0.00 $227,699.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.04
$70,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $450.54 $46,666.64 $0.00 $19,574.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305.65
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $3,631.93 $13,333.32 $0.00 $3,631.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticuit $15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $1.458.68 $10,533.32 $0.00 $20,422.15
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Maintenance $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $1,522.95
Permits-Veterinary $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $33.32 $0.00 $0.00
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,462.00)
Permits-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,850.50
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance $170,000.00 $14,166.67 $0.00 $19,209.57 $113,333.32 $0.00 $64,110.02
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $2,988.70 $1,333.32 $0.00 $2,988.70
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,433.24 $20,000.00 $0.00 $41,165.80
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events $7,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $799.96 $0.00 $144.92
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $276.00
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $620.59
Repairs and Replacements-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $159.15 $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,046.68
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $303.96 $500.00 $0.00 $5,036.71
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $1,664.91
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Repairs and Replacements $337,050.00 $27,587.53 $0.00 $30,170.77 $220,699.76 $0.00 $165,492.74
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August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z2 Actual
Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $80.00 $0.00 $100.00
Bank Charges $27,500.00 $2,291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $18,333.32 $0.00 $23,568.11
Bank Charges-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $177.75
Bank Charges-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $31.60
Bank Charges-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.05 $0.00 $0.00 $584.60
Bank Charges-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
Bank Charges-Membership $78.00 $6.50 $0.00 $3.95 $52.00 $0.00 $31.60
Bank Charges-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
Bank Charges-Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Charges-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.85 $0.00 $0.00 $134.30
Bank Charges-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $114.55
Bank Charges-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $55.30
Bank Charges-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $31.60
Bank Charges-Administration $4,500.00 $374.85 $0.00 $559.62 $2,999.70 $0.00 $5,195.28
Bank Charges-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $31.60
Credit Card Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Membership $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $257.66 $6,666.64 $0.00 $4,926.42
Credit Card Fees-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Special Events $1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $39.95 $833.32 $0.00 $319.60
Credit Card Fees-Education $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $100.14 $1,333.32 $0.00 $754.37
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services $110,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $9,770.03 $76,500.00 $0.00 $83,101.17
Credit Card Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Card Chargebacks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Expense $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $12,396.81
Returned Checks From Patrons $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Bank Charges-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees $163,068.00 $12,422.19 $0.00 $10,883.55 $111,878.30 $0.00 $131,617.86

Signage
Signage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,522.94
Signage-Maintenance $2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,439.32 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,180.71 $0.00 $0.00 $4,694.02
Signage-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,677.88
Signage-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Education $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $556.06 $10,000.00 $0.00 $5,217.78
Signage-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Visitor Services $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $340.12 $666.64 $0.00 $1,936.53
Signage-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Human Resources $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Signage $19,659.00 $1,638.25 $0.00 $4,076.89 $13,105.92 $0.00 $24,049.15

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $517.39
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $1,780.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships $800.00 $66.67 $6.00 $0.00 $533.32 $0.00 $150.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $762.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4.,666.64 $0.00 $58.50
Misc. Specialized Services-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
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Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer.
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Evel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing

Staff Development-Training-Membership

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $2,212.41 $666.64 $0.00 $2,472.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,513.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.50
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $565.88 $3,333.32 $0.00 $5,518.72
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,333.32 $0.00 $6,375.00
$41,800.00 $3,483.33 $0.00 $2,778.29 $27,866.52 $0.00 $26,443.09
$30,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,150.00 $262.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$46,500.00 $3,875.00 $0.00 $1,102.76 $31,000.00 $0.00 $18,470.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $254.19 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,487.79
$7,195.00 $599.58 $0.00 $0.00 $4,796.64 $0.00 $1,004.77
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.64 $0.00 $50.00
$7.,800.00 $650.00 $0.00 $308.00 $5,200.00 $0.00 $503.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $6,333.32 $0.00 $2,060.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $3,053.38
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.64 $0.00 $2,092.91
$8.621.00 $718.42 $0.00 $0.00 $5,747.32 $0.00 $2,135.90
$18,500.00 $1,541.67 $0.00 $525.00 $12,333.32 $0.00 $4,593.76
$32,000.00 $2,666.67 $0.00 $418.78 $21,333.32 $0.00 $4,634.39
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $525.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $2,245.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,299.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security

Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies
Event Supplies
Event Supplies-Marketing
Event Supplies-Development
Event Supplies-Special Events

Event Supplies-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Budget Measure 2 Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (8575.00) $0.00 $0.00 (5404.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$194,266.00 $16,188.84 $0.00 $4,716.73 $129,510.52 $0.00 $44,600.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $7,813.29 $76,666.64 $0.00 $59,003.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $2,074.51 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,738.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.26

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $3,265.64 $91,000.00 $0.00 $25,992.16
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $3,255.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $7,158.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242.94
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $616.95
$44,150.00 $5,666.66 $0.00 $2,220.94 $19,983.28 $0.00 $11,359.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
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August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z . Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Event Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Graphic Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $30,800.00 $2,566.67 $0.00 $2,092.20 $20,533.32 $0.00 $15,601.69
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $110.42
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Development $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,999.96 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $66.64 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Animal $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary $5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $74.37 $3,466.64 $0.00 $2,651.74
Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Maintenance $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 ($10.77) $2,000.00 $0.00 $213.46
Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,208.89
Supplies-Maintenance $32,500.00 $2,708.33 $0.00 $5,922.21 321,666.64 $0.00 $15,694.87
Supplies-Horticulture $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $1,873.64 $333.32 $0.00 $1,873.64
Supplies-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,684.62
Supplies-Marketing $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.64 $0.00 $629.46
Supplies-Membership $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $88.81 $333.32 $0.00 $155.98
Supplies-Development $9,200.00 $766.66 $0.00 $1,493.26 $6,133.28 $0.00 $5,796.08
Supplies-Special Events $2,500.00 $166.66 $0.00 $3,575.90 $1,333.28 $0.00 $3,605.94
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Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources
Supplies-Operations
Water Quality Supplies-Animal
Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms

Uniforms-Maintenance

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
August 2017

August August YTD YTD YTD

2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$15,500.00 $1,291.66 $0.00 $823.19 $10,333.24 $0.00 $9,127.84
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $38.95 $1,666.64 $0.00 $128.97
$130,000.00 $10,833.33 $0.00 $5,511.48 $86,666.64 $0.00 $34,917.11
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $1,258.41
$4,100.00 $341.67 $0.00 $8.98 $2,733.32 $0.00 $2,205.46
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $725.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.11 $0.00 $0.00 $29.11
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $83.94 $166.64 $0.00 $191.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,928.08 $0.00 $0.00 $48,588.83
$595,025.00 $53,720.81 $0.00 $47,268.40 $375,416.04 $0.00 $259,838.61
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $3,330.85 $25,333.32 $0.00 $34,044.95
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $500.00 $0.00 $200.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $176.68 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,762.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $26.30 $800.00 $0.00 $201.30
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $25.00 $600.00 $0.00 $515.73
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $591.74
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $50.00 $600.00 $0.00 $500.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $25.00 $533.32 $0.00 $515.74
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $781.35
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $92.28 $1,400.00 $0.00 $643.22
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.80
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
$51,550.00 $4,295.84 $0.00 $4,001.11 $34,366.64 $0.00 $40,556.99
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $217.42 $5,000.00 $0.00 $15,144.77
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 (88.00) $1,666.64 $0.00 $433.51
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Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Uniforms-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $35.10
Uniforms-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $5.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $1,519.25
Uniforms-Marketing $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $133.32 $0.00 $29.25
Uniforms-Membership $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Development 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Special Events $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $333.28 $0.00 $40.00
Uniforms-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 (87.50) $2,000.00 $0.00 (87.50)
Uniforms-Volunteer $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 (87.50) $2,666.64 $0.00 $1,185.53
Uniforms-Veterinary $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 ($23.00) $800.00 $0.00 $59.04
Uniforms-Security $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.32 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Visitor Services $1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 (87.50) $1,166.64 $0.00 $23.40
Uniforms-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.64 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41.02
Uniform-Teen Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Uniforms $42,800.00 $3,566.65 $0.00 $168.92 $28,533.12 $0.00 $18,503.37

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric $625,000.00 $52,083.33 $66,122.46 $66,122.46"f $416,666.64 $427,995.60 $427,995.60
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Utilities Water & Sewer $50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $33,333.32 $0.00 $37,246.86
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Utilities $675,000.00 $56,250.00 $66,122.46 $66,122.46 $449,999.96 $427,995.60 $465,242.46

Other
Disposal Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $3,067.50 $4,666.64 $0.00 $3,083.69
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,166.47 $0.00 $0.00 $2,166.47
Program Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
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Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services
Freight on Purchases-Administration
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Horticulture
Miscellaneous-Animal
Miscellaneous-Marketing
Miscellaneous-Development
Miscellaneous-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Education
Miscellaneous-Docent
Miscellaneous-Veterinary
Miscellaneous-Security
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous-Administration
Miscellaneous-Human Resources
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short
Cost of Merchandise Sold
Discounts and Adjustments
Inventory Change-Gift Shop
Loss on Disposal of Asset

Purchases-Merchandise

Total Retail (inventory related)

Total Other

Total Other Expenses

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.40 $0.00 $0.00 $1,555.93
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $15.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $252.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.37
$9,075.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,075.00 $0.00 ($0.99)
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.64 $0.00 $658.75
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $255.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,575.00 $5,875.01 $0.00 $5,271.37 $20,074.88 $0.00 $8,155.82
$5,810,701.00 $490,831.41 $102,521.99 $482,029.45 $3,773,845.22 $687,662.55 $3,349,574.26
$14,528,442.00 $1,431,340.19 $382,112.15 $1,112,715.11 $9,635,408.83 $2,910,394.08 $8,326,912.50
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Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Planning
Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project
City Reimbursement
Misc Capital Expenses
EIR (non MZ)
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects
Projects-Maintenance
Projects-Horticulture
Projects-Animal

Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

TOTAL EXPENSES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

August 2017
August August August YTD YTD YTD
2017 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,528,442.00 $1,431,340.19 $382,112.15 $1,112,715.11 $9,635,408.83 $2,910,394.08 $8,326,912.50
$78,973,647.49 $81,157,387.19 ($25,869,049.76) $81,157,387.19 $78,973,647.49 (823,340,767.83) $78,973,647.49
$191,808.00 (8190,997.35) (8382,112.15) (8213,357.17) $641,508.57 (52,910,394.08) $1,970,382.53
$79,165,455.49 $80,966,389.84 (526,251,161.91) $80,944,030.02 $79,615,156.06 (526,251,161.91) $80,944,030.02
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9/12/2017 09:34:45 AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation statement Page 1
General Ledger Report
August 2017 Ties to attached invoices
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $223,267.42
8/3/2017 11508-23 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $144.00
8/3/2017 11508-25 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $144.00
8/312017 11508-54 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $680.50
8/3/2017 11508-57 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $680.50
8/3/2017 11508-96 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $551.95
8/3/2017 11508-106 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $246.14
8/3/2017 11508-110 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $1,760.72 v
8/3/2017 11508-31 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,634.15 «
8/3/2017 11508-166 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,457.80 s
8/5/2017 11562-273 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Lynn $23.11
8/6/2017 11511-90 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $307.90
8/6/2017 11511-93 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $170.68
8/6/2017 11511-96 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $228.95
8/6/2017 11511-99 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,784.95 4
8/6/2017 11511-101 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $21.75
8/6/2017 11511-107 Accounts Payable Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC-Vitamin E TPGS 20% sol $897.60
8/6/2017 11511-113 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $37.77
8/6/2017 11511-120 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $573.05
8/7/2017 11584-394 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Scott $2,285.61 +
8/13/2017 11530-431 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay $2,900.40
8/13/2017 11530433 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $1,723.72 f
8/13/2017 11530-441 Accounts Payable U.S. Cold Storage of Californi-Storage Rental for Animal Food $300.00
8/13/2017 11530-443 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,455.45 v
8/13/2017 11530-445 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Cricekts $534.63
8/13/2017 11530-447 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $520.82
8/13/2017 11530-450 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,359.75 v
8/13/2017 11530-452 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $140.00
8/20/2017 11562-237 Accounts Payable Costco - Capitol One-Romaine $146.58
8/29/2017 11562-382 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $20.77
8/29/2017 11562-384 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.96
8/29/2017 11562-386 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.15
8/29/2017 11562-388 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.15
8/29/2017 11562-390 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.15
8/29/2017 11562-400 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $534.63
8/29/2017 11562-402 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,806.50 v
8/29/2017 11562-412 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.15
8/29/2017 11562-491 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $1,755.34
8/29/2017 11562-493 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $160.00
8/29/2017 11562-498 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $551.95
8/29/2017 11562-501 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Produce-Camp $244.00
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General Ledger Report
August 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
8/29/2017 11562-506 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $34135
8/29/2017 11584-184 Accounts Payable REVERSE-Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Produce-Camp $244.00
8/30/2017 11562-509 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $143.50
8/30/2017 11562-511 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $1,709.75
8/30/2017 11562-514 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $97.60
8/30/2017 11562-517 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay/Bedding $6,490.07
8/31/2017 11562-630 Accounts Payable Petty Cash - Animal-Petty Cash Reimbursement $14.03

Account Subtotals $36,643.53 $244.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $36,399.53¥
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $259,666.95
1-5014-00
Account:  1-5014-00 (Bank Fees-Measure Z)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $0.00
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $230,909.96
8/1/2017 11495-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $702.48
8/1/2017 11496-1 Journal Entry To reclassify VSP $818.46
8/1/2017 11497-1 Journal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealthcare of CA $27,654.00
8/1/2017 11509-1 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas $2,531.36
8/4/2017 11506-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $118.44
8/4/2017 11506-56 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $673.34
8/18/2017 11543-50 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
8/18/2017 11543-55 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $673.34

Account Subtotals $33,250.38 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $33,250.38 v
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $264,160.34
1-5080-10
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $29,836.65
8/1/2017 114954 Journal Entry To reclassify Sun Life $71.57
8/1/2017 114964 Journal Entry To reclassify VSP $76.93
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General Ledger Report
August 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 114974 Journal Entry To reclassify UnitedHealthcare of CA $2,844.17
8/1/2017 115094 Journal Entry To reclassify Ameritas $224.52
8/4/2017 11506-57 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96
8/18/2017 11543-56 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $78.96

Account Subtotals $3,375.11 $0.00

v

8/31/2017 Account Net Change $3,375.11 16/
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $33,211.76
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
8/1/2017 - Account Beginning Balance $97,026.26
8/4/2017 11506-80 Payroll Payroll Taxes $727.40
8/4/2017 11506-87 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,233.88
8/18/2017 11543-77 Payroll Payroll Taxes $698.06
8/18/2017 11543-84 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,323.50

Account Subtotals $13,982.84 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $13,982.84 v
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $111,009.10
1-5131-10
Account:  1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $11,292.21
8/4/2017 11506-88 Payroll Payroll Taxes $920.89
8/18/2017 11543-85 Payroll Payroll Taxes $595.82

Account Subtotals $1,516.71 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,516.71
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $12,808.92
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Confribution-Animal)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $28,859.42
8/4/2017 11506-24 Payroll 08/04/2017 retirement match $120.87
8/4/2017 11506-30 Payroll 08/04/2017 retirement match $1,996.39
8/18/2017 11543-24 Payroil 08/18/2017 retirement match $157.59
8/18/2017 11543-30 Payroll 08/18/2017 retirement match $2,021.30
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General Ledger Report
August 2017 ’

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)

Account Subtotals $4,296.15 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $4,296.15 s
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $33,155.57
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $4,225.71
8/4/2017 11506-31 Payroll 08/04/2017 retirement match $224.01
8/18/2017 11543-31 Payroll 08/18/2017 retirement match $224.01

Account Subtotals $448.02 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $448.02 ¥
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $4,673.73
1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $1,276,599.88
8/4/2017 11506-2 Payroll Salaries $9,518.69
8/4/2017 11506-9 Payroll Salaries $82,201.54
8/18/2017 11543-2 Payroll Salaries $9,135.07
8/18/2017 11543-9 Payroll Salaries $83,373.02

Account Subtotals $184,228.32 $0.00

v

8/31/2017 Account Net Change $184,228.32
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $1,460,828.20
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $147,651.89
8/4/2017 11506-10 Payroll Salaries $12,037.88
8/18/2017 11543-10 Payroll Salaries $7,788.56

Account Subtotals $19,826.44 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $19,826.44
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $167,478.33
1-5191-00
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General Ledger Report
August 2017

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $361,873.14
8/10/2017 11530-23 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru6/21-7/20/17 $37.26
8/10/2017 11530-25 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/22-7/21/17 $52.45
8/10/2017 11530-27 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 6/22-7/21/17 1/ $135.70
8/20/2017 11562-157 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 7/6-8/3/17 $56,739.70¢"
8/20/2017 11562-159 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 7/6-8/3/17 $8,016.504
8/20/2017 11562-169 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service thru 7/7-8/7/17 65/ $1,140.85 + 39/

Account Subtotals - $66,122.46 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $66,122.46
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $427,995.60
1-5200-03
Account: 1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $104,484.36
8/4/2017 11506-102 Payroll Workers Comp $889.80
8/4/2017 11506-109 Payroll Workers Comp $7,496.00
8/18/2017 11543-99 Payroll Workers Comp $846.43
8/18/2017 11543-106 Payroll Workers Comp $7,595.96

Account Subtotals $16,828.19 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $16,828.19
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $121,312.55
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
8/1/2017 Account Beginning Balance $12,255.03
8/4/2017 11506-110 Payroll Workers Comp $1,114.67
8/18/2017 11543-107 Payroll Workers Comp $723.33

Account Subtotals $1,838.00 $0.00
8/31/2017 Account Net Change $1,838.00
8/31/2017 Account Ending Balance $14,093.03
8/1/2017 Grand Total Beginning Balance $2,528,281.93
8/31/2017 Grand Total Net Change $382,112.15
8/31/2017 Grand Total Ending Balance $2,910,394.08
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No.

— THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY ) |
SANGER, CA 93657 /f,_\U /
(559) 2512981 (3)° \[\6
CUSTOMER j 7
P.O. NUMBER - DATE { A 20 !
NAME G ML A ) SO . =
ADDRESS _ -~
CITY
SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION ¢ PRICE AMOUNT
£ »)
7 P
, = .o 3 RN A"'; ;l}‘
A, = d B Y
2 | A 72 JA DL /)
= = . — 7=
LA e A172 || JAAIHLO
v FE2s ’ i”“/, —~ /Y
o \w | . ’ ! | A
y v { o V. P T2 I : ’__.z;
~L/ e = i
) - 1 4SS0 g4 )
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E A £ / R .
p ] - "\.
— —
2 W = P \ o~
RSl s
\ ) g TAX 2
v \1 ; <.
~ % 7T
' ( TOTAL
N TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
INVOICE

Rec'd By 4

THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981
CUSTOMER i | | ~7
P.O. NUMBER- DATE—~Lo | [ y. 204
NAME ~IN @ A 4 ’
P il
ADDRESS _ o
ciTY _
SOLD BY CASH _CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
g 7 9 1L
] ] X
—£ - » [ S J
rd ] Ll - P 4 vy
7 ¥ Nt 2 r e
./ . AT = Of)
; - = —
’ (32}
[ {(e]
o
[e]
LD
'~
(0]
=4
o
el
T~
=
[&N]
M - -7 % -
A NL A ~ L AN
s
s - o b A S
1, \ i 4 . g
l; by v .-'/ . ‘ ::’r ‘;{ -
- - 2 AN Y S’
— - ~
3 P P — -3
5%3_ 0% m%')-,)r TOTALY o/ /| /oL
et o L #
TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
INVOICE
7 i
Rec'd B LE N ‘
No. eviBy | vl Vi L Y[ .



VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

Pt~

Sold to r\/}T AL

b 34, | (S1793.c3ks

fm;;’z 709 Date 7;/5

)

/17

\
=

P.O. BOX 11664; RRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 "PHONE (559) 237-3388 NO C ,} 33521
‘ e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
/ |auan. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| / |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoll Florets . L . '
M_// Y bRoccoLr"Crown J18ct ) /Q’SZ) K ,‘/’(h/,) |[EGGS 1:5-1y6z) /leﬂ‘% /@’ CARROT%' 50#) 25 /%z;g'r"’f)
I | caurLoen oo W77 U i 7 || e om0
CELERY i "2 L KALE 7519458 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white isg;» 57") LEEKS 00 |/1908 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~ |CORN o ' | | Pinto Beans #100
7 - - * D ey
» CILANTRO |HERBS ~ L ) oz VL?K{}&‘-;_'A’.? ;."?&’:'d)
| /" | SPRING MIX 3# Basil | J.Yel. Onions” '
K2\ 7462 (1004 ) Chives Red Onions
e ' f - /
—|LETTUCE Mint Y P o s‘ﬁ el |00
‘s A -
}é{ g (1 Green Leaf Jo 4/50( ) Rosemary Potatoes
gé/r;gej L““Red Leaf }SUU 3%()0(: . " Thyme 10/5 Russet
e . ; = ; -
i A T T AV Y R A 7
SPINACH 2 1/2 # . 5 Apples 57 Ctn. Russet
/;EGPLANT ) ] ﬂr/f:/ Apples;&,f( /ﬁg)ﬂf‘@\ﬁ') Z/%b _[Red Potatoes sz
VA 740 ” - , = A
/’/’r)\’& 0 ﬂl_.{)utoy Inhs 5’31{ R Af)pl,es Sliced 100/200 k({:}\ COPNMN Souaidl )
| PARSLEY Fiat / Curly Y, 7., Pabs V275 JP=7| Yamg Med Judmbo .60
’ 7— [ ] - 4 = T — o
}L(_ / Poranips 20%|  BEK Oranges | AMieama Q) 4o
GREEN ONIONS Lemons (/N S lef it 25\ 2080 1925
| mabDISH Limes " 5[ cucumBers 79
v Hareen BEans Y/ DarofS] 77 [Banana's N5 ||
1 > ASPAHAGUS / : Raspberries L\;‘B jF SQUASH&M”}/{?ﬁ? 'rﬁ()
;é/f 0\21' 0 m,p e NG| ’Z/?{ Blueberries K)" / ¥ Med. I.T. équﬂ A;écffa
L TCBELL PEPPER Green | "4 <] Blackberries / Yellow Squash
BELL PEPPER Red &44%HAPES Red /,m’f? N W7 VP Zeennep /775
Chili Jalapeno i GRAR - - i 3} Avocado (Ripe) &)
Chili Tomatilio A A e @ﬂ(jgmmlﬁgmﬁy Avocado (Firm)
/| chili Long Gm/Pasilla | %% ETAL Garlic (5#Peeled)
ff/:' /f,lﬂ,}; é?)fiﬁﬁ/(_; a ﬁ 0/ Abébufb)‘_/)'\h /ﬁ' Nectarines Z/vﬂ)l Garlic -(Whole)
7| Atfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | i ‘Maya JQASE JISD)] _r//fw.&%zﬂgﬁzgf:di Bl P
Bean Sprouts Peach ké/,/ #TOMATOES [ L 05
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear V ROMA TOMATOES
| Cabbage Shred Red 7 )| Pineapple ‘L'zjﬂ 00 GRAPE TOMATOES
S i Y . = . = =
fx();“ ficarrot (s'hre d) eomn |  {]) e Pium |t CHERRY TOMATOES
7 N 7 - § BT 2 . = G g
Carrot Sticks 2/4 & C ﬁﬂ/ Strawberry éix/y) g / o CZK M}é/ (4 ) P /cﬂi\
Celery Sticks 2/4 7Y AT w QYO T | AroZa ASH Y/ 22
Yel. Onions-Sliced/Diced X | MELON e MUSHROOMS (sliced)
| Red Onions Sliced/Diced B‘%{f& Cantaloupe e ton Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Eé‘ Honeydew 1,639.90 -{dium Mushroom /‘?%\ZJ_
N Shred Lettuce i l;" }7[{ \, Watermelon # 5.75 _pbella Mushroom 1 '
Cabbage/Romaine Blend S N R otal (2 itemsP% Mushroonj . "?f) o
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D\N GOOD O BY 1,63415 JT L > iﬁ lf,;/ 1; J V‘{
‘TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE oF 1 1/, % PER MONTH (féﬁ =3 I ChrARGEDUNFPRSTDUEACCOUNTS. |~ THANK YOU
RS AFTER RECEIPT|OF MERCHANDISE.

3 ALL CLAIMS FOR RE'[URN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HO
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                             1,639.90     -
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* VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

IYs7. 50° 51730%%6/ 73 }’ 5

9 1,7 N

f

A5 Date ///// {7

Soljgc_ll?f K@MMQ /j /{J}{ féﬁ

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3 NO C *) 3494
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
7 |Quan. " ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| // |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets : P
P i —
. R\ y = e - Iy STRS ..!“
) __| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct 17/, | EGGS 15/doz /700 4k | GARROTS 504/ 254~ | 2
" ¥ f i v 1 o r _r T ] 3 & - — S
[44? | | CAULIFLOWER DO W W Endiyes Ll HF2S Grabits 700/200 ct
' CELERY W= KaLE /]| 7005720 48/1# Carrot
. | CABBAGE white W leeks o v | Baby Carrot .
CABBAGE red k’,/}’ (fcoRN R3] _| Pinto Beans #100 o
R ¥ i Zn(V” B ks |
CILANTRO HERBS j W2 e 4 172153
. | SPRING mIX 3# 7 Basil Ly J. Yel. Onions
7 A = T - N = v -
)ﬁ /;k//\! /1912«5:._ (_A’.A(—&Q fﬁr‘{“ Chives ) Red Onlons -
il 0L | Mint Y P2y ftey (K7
¥ 4 fi"y(jarreen Leaf |S9 [L0PC Rosemary Potatoes
f\r\gﬁ(/}' » Red Leaf {/,%0 i[f")b‘ | Thyme ‘ . 10/5 Russet |
W17 P Romaine 50| “SO] ) A.0. 1uhads N LD 5/10 Russet
j ff £+ . A A Wﬁﬁ’l_._, f(:{ i 7 .
11 SPINACH 2 1/2 # ' j‘é/’}ip Apples - XDL220 D ‘Ctn. Russet
/| EGGPLANT T 1 | Apples ¢ " | Red Potatoes ___ sz
Y Ay ; I P, . L7 7 B < . 0N
fg/i V. ;)(:&?ﬁ'w _J/*f{‘f.il/ DPTN Apples Sllced 100/200 - r;\){/,é, 71;<_r“1¢. Véfﬂ(&b KD
oy ¥ N /f"'.- S e R —_— — =
‘ PARSLEY Flat/ Curly (;M /2 (Q woli Llay. {,gmwl-h\\/@, | YAMS Med / Jumbo
/g/fﬂ"" !&V,yzzf /;’,9)‘ ! S — Oranges e Jicama ‘ ;
,’ ~ . = = - T 3 N e ; O F - :‘ -/A /-. ] (_,’ PR | = = r
GREEN ONIONS " Lemons A 2 V- L pephiat” m)
L . RADDISH _ | |~ Limes ; G 5/? i-‘)--,’,:-CUCUMB‘ERS, _ A3sH
3 . Nl - el ¥/ ' '(fr. g ( 'Y ~ A A '”"i, 4 -~ o By
(70 (ereenBeans 7~ | )7 17 [Banana's POz |2 e (Creents 20TB S
' 3 ASPARAGUS ) 2 Raspberries SQUASH
.}_\»"f :{fa’/ i {flﬂ& f(" (lfj L4 5 /; v‘}j(‘) \}(—(4/-?) blueberries . ;:‘__':Y?f'{:j éé/’": 1 Med. I.T. Squash ]'f.’&) :—3\(.‘,!:-'{1"
. L;‘,,/}a € léﬁ-'— PEPPER Green -.ﬁll.UL | 7| Blackberries i T Yellow Squash ‘
4 * < /; . Ir_,. ,.r/ v a F -.)I_: -
i BELL PEPPER Red . GRAPES Red 2 L peZalls 0
1T cniti salapeno (10 GRAPES Lunch Bunch Z'l Avocado (Ripe) 47
T | chiti Tomatillo ./ 171 Avocado (Firm) :
_ Chili Long Grn/\F’asiIIa Mango’s Garlic (5#Peeled)
KL ) 8% Sumei Do Jedlo| QS Nectarines ] Garlio -(Whole)
“ | Attalfa Sprouts 1#/40z T r).z"( ﬁ {;"Paﬁaya {20) \ ‘\ 7 A;f 2 %/,& o \:, g {,’" VAey
: M L [ — T =3 e s . gt
Bean Sprouts W4 )")’ (Peach o y ,l%/ }" 13(/:‘& TOMATOES L §7\98]
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) A |Pear ; : ROMATOMATOES | |5 |
[ Cabbage Shred Red (7] | Pineapple " oo GRAPE TOMATOES |(N&Ix$E
/5 H[carrot_(Shre /-Gein- S0y || [Pum B CHERRY TOMATOES| 3t
' Carrot Sticks 2/4 o );: g .,‘St;‘awberry {" ;}/}{{"j\‘%/,:;"_g W/Lf T I/If &-.\E‘ —
Celery Sticks 2/4 e Jhall [ D,
Yel, Onions Sliced/Diced MELON - L [
- ; . h.;/ A7) - a 7P P I
Red Onions Sliced/Diced V<[ ([#), Cantaloupe _/ [* £} ushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ,Lw/-iﬁ -Honeydew ((J ) ";", 1,461.80  -fy1ishroom Vi ff” #/
Shred Lettuce ‘gl; ('_.j,[ | Watermelon # - — :7 4.00 =|Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A T -\ L Total (2 items]|ushroom el
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY i REDWBeOD 0@5\‘\-’” = 1,457.80 T 77717 1573
8 Page 47066 > / Wy
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH‘ha% PER ?EA#«)‘WTUZ BE CHARGH THANK YOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF MER '
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P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net

70

{VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sdbu Jtsso (uoflse Zoo

Date //2-”//

PHONE (559) 237-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

No C 233544

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AI-—I'ER

ECERE-OF MERCHANDISE.

UE AC(E{)KHS/

v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT | v/ |QUAN. ITEM | PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets N
W]/ pJBRbeco Crowy/18c) 2D, )| EGGS dE/doz) /2001y CARROTY 50k /~as# |00 [7770)
/ i ’ e 3 v - . o A = i
gﬂi) CAULIFLOWER 190{)_‘)@[2\[ QF Eim/ (/_chm 7w Grabits 700/200 ct
" | CELERY Wl 7 | KaLE / Yo 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white I = Y| LEEKS )20 Baby Carrot : !
CABBAGE red T 7 [corn _ | Pinto Beans #100 (' [\ i) /1|
CILANTRO fERRS (KW O) Fhsoz. Vearpa ) 55D
, | SPRING mix 3¢ Basil I "1 J.Yel. Onions ¢
M 2 0 Pl I99< 147 Chives Red Onions 1
T |eTtuce Mint ] 4277, hd, o P
\;Q /\’ er’“ /Green Leaf Hﬁuo 480{) Rosemary Potatoes
/{(7 ?@,M"Hed Leaf ; 1,20 _).200 , | Thyme 10/5 Russet
,( jﬁ&hﬂ’ﬂomaine 7,00 _788@}{'0*‘/:/ % 2lhck Cheese, 720 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2# . | Oy | Apples ,y fer Hed A5G0 Cin. Russet
] EGGPLANT ’ Apples 5 Red Potatoes _____ sz
P : - / / =T . '
DV 1l d 2f20al, 2T TR || omes Sices 1000 MBS e el 22
"| [ PARSLEY Fiat/ Curly (X Htnpclruil 200 W VAU Wed) Jumbo jorD )0
_ - 7 ' / T A1 [ .
1 Do PHO0fy7 |orange / jpppe 71 a8 Jicama
i GREEN ONIONS N 2#{Lemons Doo | 1/ | -
| RADDISH Rk Limes "W 5[ cucumsers /257)
W J)'[creen BEANS by 77 |Banana's Vse/op | T
T ASPARAGUS " " ! Raspberries %%' ] SQUASH /}%)&i{v‘ /M .
4 CW}.Q‘!/"-«C'&[AQ] m:,,,_ "’"},’7—()’%@ Blueberries y, 90;,4 /| Med-F Squashg‘peﬁ Lo
i BELL PEPPER Green RO Blackberries ad )‘f | Yellew Squashu#he..7" | Zc0
N BELL PEPPER Red X" /'/6raPES Red oW 7 | s@uasH 54 / ve
Chili Jalapeno 1 GRAPES Lunch Bunch T N =2)| avocado (Ripe) A7y
Chili Tomatillo / / (ﬁ/},&a/ ‘?/{ Py L" --g?}()cf' ¥ : Avocado-(Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla i ;&:-2 t*ﬁnéngo s ,1(.,’,_’,% Wz " | Garlic (5#Peeled)
btk ediine] AT Ly [Nectaries [ [ ol
Alfalfa Sgrouts 1#/40z B 3 f 3) Papaya _ ,.e"'.%‘*)’ \ X
Bean Sprouts ‘tr\ ,ZZ}}-‘ Peach ~ X \F’f‘_l i gé{) ; 4 TOmMATOES AsH /{97’?
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) WA eear o0 i 5‘ § a5 | ROMA TOMATOES
| Cabbage "Shred Red A f%) Pineapple 30 GRAPE TOMATOES
W Elf{carot Bhrey Lcoir| /I T VT [Pum J CHERRY TOWATOES|
' Carrot Stk 2/4 T N }f) Strawberry {(){); A el iLyf‘folajga_)edﬁ"g [O‘JO
R A ~— - - 4 -
Celery Sticks 2/4 | < f}?:;(:f/z}) : [)() W JAE. P\"" ANt }}{.{W D |
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced “I';  |meLow MUSHROOMS (sliced);/¢2 |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced /N ’ i /,)(/ Cantaloupe . {.; / a[’l/) Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC 4 Y| H d a1, M ¥ Medium Mushroom A A
M=) Honeydew oo MDY | 7aYa
Shred Lettuce 3 ;-;) Watermelon # . “PHae Portabella Mushroom
i Cabbage/Romaine Blend - =) 2 12/8 0z. Mushroom -
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. B REC 1\ 52bD Ofl W q%’u)_"" /
201 Y CARIE OTAL » ] :
TERMS:NET CASH ~ A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /> % PER MONTH (18W BEYHARGED ON PAST D " THANKYOU

LB 5.



- . REMIT TO oL, INVOICE
NEWCO DISTRIBUTORS INC. e
NEWCO 5545008 e 07 [NLATRREATEIN A
.RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
510-300-3330 Fax 909-291-2241 S100690273.001
SPECIALTY
BILL TO # 14132 SHIP TO # 14132 SHIP DATE: 06/21/2017
FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO CUSTOMER PO:
894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO 894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728 ORDERED BY: BROOKE STOWELL
558-492-4435 559-492-4435 INVOICE TOTAL: | 2,285.61
CSR SALESPERSON DRIVER SHIP VIA TERMS PAYMENT DUE
AUDREY SHORT BRUCK REINBACH (cgrimm) 428-635 CREDIT CARD 06/21/2017
ITEM DESCRIPTION MFG DATE LOT ORD QTY|SHIP QTY NET EXTENDED
5649 MAZURI ADF 25 HERBIVORE 50LB 5277 02/22/17 79a 7%ea 26.34 2080.86
5649 MAZURI ADF 25 HERBIVORE 50LB 5277 01/10/17 1ea 1ea 26.34 26.34
100062 | DROP CHARGE 000000 1ea 1ea 9.50 9.50

Tracking Numbers

T2 L

2017-8 Page 49 of 63

==

A % !
SUBTOTAL — 2116.70
DELIVERY CHARGES 0.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. TAX 168.91
PAYMENTS 0.00
AMOUNT DUE ( 2285.61 :,J
\_ﬁ
Page 1 of 1 %3'03 6032

Printed By: VWANAHIL on 6/20/2017 8:58:13 PM
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THE HAY COMPANY .

10470 E. McKINLEY'
‘SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981

50%7)

reen

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #

DEé‘(ilPTlON P};l(.-:;‘:' AMOUNT
)‘éﬂ/ T e : IQ‘)
ﬁﬁd’ﬂ el 3 QD

o AR A

"7’5-
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* B ¥ \ t

THE HAY COMPA&Y -
110470 E. McKINLEY |
'SANGER, CA 93657 -
© (559) 251-2981

CASH "'b é

CHAREE

y 3 CUSTOMERACCOUNT#

DESCRIPTION 4

PRIGE

AMOUNT

5 /"M_e "\é}mna) a/:,ﬂﬂ £/

1)u._Ll// Lu,.

/;nz’o uﬂﬂ/;‘?ﬁf

ﬂ?ﬁd ﬂwfzf’, /\/({:

s ﬂm(/uﬂa s ' ":'. L
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2 f}m/x L J e
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1 /,,/14 Lo dilo 4@;%
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P e 'l TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PASTDUE bl n
{ 77 subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18/ 2
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TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18

INVOICE B 'INVOICE

e 148423 ma e b




INVOICE

£~
LayneLabs I
. Naitral Diets For Pets & Wildllife /\7’ . 7
4303 Huasna R, \\_’, INVOICE 105366
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 L. :
CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo _ 1 o
894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING 1779870103140
Fresno, CA 93728 e
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
1,500 MF0000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old e 0.25 375.00
500 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.35 175.00
500 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.70 350.00
200 RF08000 Frozen Rats - Large 2.75 550.00
3 LAYNE LAB... Freight 54,99 164,97
Subtotal: $1,614.97
Laynel.abs.com Sales Tax: (7.5%) $108.75
Orders@Llaynelabs.com 5003 : : ‘-‘ s
) 0% Total Cost:
805-474-1354 00% 2 @ '
Payments: $0.00

2017-8 Page 51 of 63
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BALANCE DUE:

$1,723 72
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VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soa t.o < j/lfﬁ 77 4: 7 ‘,% (’ O7) _ Date & ///

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237/3328 No.C 244684
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net : FAX (559) 237-5611 . BT WA
QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ | QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
| Broccoli Florets N . Ly | , 200
/__ | BROCCOLI Crown /18ct , W ¢, |EGGS 1§ldoz) v | M CARROTs(so#!/ o5 |\ f20K
( #{ )| cAULIFLOWER Vool = 17| Grabits 100/200 ct |
N CELERY . KALE 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white Wls/ LEEKS 200 |/pe0 Baby Carrot Y
CABBAGE red "N/ 7#Corn (72) O ool |, | PintoBeans #100 i}
ARG s | | VAT (eesd, 2D
/ SPRING MIX 3# | i Basil J. Yel. Onions
)Z, 3) . ﬂ"w(‘/y/?dflm ,f l?f?%/ A‘;% Chives . L, Red Onions
T} [LETTUCE ' Mint Xt /25 L Z! el
/?Ld’p;’Green Leaf 155D (;;p\'f'f Rosemary 1 N | Potatoes
' 2 (J‘-*"“ki_:{ed Leaf KD f-,’(og{' | / Thyme B ’ 10/5 Russet
| 209" Romaine s | 3300p LI-E Maiﬁ; Yy Loset [0 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # e | |Apples v J Ctn. Russet
72— Y2 . 4 L
L L 17 0ol/ard GileeN | 255 L)l/g / Apples Sliced 100/200 \..f | anley Eredione | D)\ §
, | PARSLEY Flat/ Curly W AW L pe 3:4“&«’- 200% 2, | vamg(fed/ dumbo | 2§ {200
M P Dpnip Yepas| S]], |oranges : L[ |dieama o 32,00
GREEN ONIONS " W2 fremons 1" 280 | | B sruxed NVuFL st
_ RADDISH |, | Limes | ™M &HCUCUMBERS =~ Jbpp
S L T ) s LN 1 0 A 0 P o = VY
" |asparaGus " " |Raspberries | ' L /) SQUASUH i f;-  00)
T o de iy Bl RPN Clpusveres | JRD Mo oo iEsaasn |~ o0
_ ;/f—"} BELL PEPPER Green Do |Blackberries j _ | Yellow Squash | E: ‘
\ | BELL PEPPER Red GRAPESRed | . M /s ‘5“'6(’{1‘6/{01‘,/ 2, J)
__| | cnili Jalapeno () k- TN GRAPES lunch Bunch | - /2 | Avocado (Ripe) 200
Chili Tomatillo ' A2 L 00" T, ], Avocado (Firm)
' /| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla j )#‘ /65Mangos I taan /'r’)\; N[ Garlic (5#Peeled) 2l
Vi :’_)’f y g}')ﬂ‘h‘m}flﬁ ,‘L\g‘éa\ il "73}’;0q ; Nectarines T Garlic -(Whole) /| .
" | |Afalfa Sprouts 14740z | | || /{:\’f)) Papaya ‘ . ‘C}{)O T f’{é@w //‘%ff‘:“’; = 75D
Bean Sprouts R ;// {Peach s <hyme Eril) ':;(_j() Y / ' TOMATOES 1 ;ffc*f
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) 11 |pear, ' : A ROMATOMATOES |
Cabbage Shred Red " W[(2)|Pineapple T b GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin o ~ (Plum, : | ) / CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 R " A/Q Strawberry v s o0 M/ o Z/en:;v V. Wy ;?_{:{_ ]
Celery Sticks 2/4 ; _ - g N » ‘
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced "]/ [mEcon” MUSHROOWS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced | v ‘ﬂ:-‘i) "Cantaloupe . _ ' f/f}() Button Mushgoom
|Tossed Salad / SC . ’f; f f ;?,::‘, Honeydew . SJ‘ Medium Mushroom
Shred Lettuce i [r';\ Watetmelon # .. ] « Portabella Mushroom
‘Cabbage/Romaine Blend| T A Nl S 12/8 oz. Mushroom_ — <
" ORDER FILLED BY DELW. BY € ¢ AE g ] -

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 /> %

( D A
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIFAIN.24 _H URS AFTER RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.



VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

77
Soldto &7 rew.

// s
( J (’ r

& %‘ﬁif(/{/. < f/(

c;g}«,’a@l"@

Date03 Vs //

PHONE (559) 237-'3%

20417-8-Page B

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PER MONTH (18% PEHR YEAH
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTERW

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 No c J,; A€
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net . FAX (559) 237-5611 46955
v [QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT | / | QUAN., ITEM l .}. PRICE AMOUNT e QdAN |TEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets | ‘ ) ey
I \ r ; Y i R - T T o
| BROCCOLI Crown /18ct A ©|Eaas 1‘5@ 0z " {-;?f»’ﬂj 3| carrors oyl s’ [0 | 7/
V| (4| cAULIFLOWER OO 2 ( ‘“l AV, J,;y af | A Grabits 106/200 ¢t
T~ |ceLERy Y W7 kAE T T w5 | AR 48/1¢ Carrot / H
CABBAGE white \ A4 JLEEKS Vo oo Baby Carrot )
CABBAGE red 1 | |comrn Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO ‘'HERBS '
SPB]NG MIX 3# Basil J. Yel. Onions
X* .';?:l f’% de)/M/f;(ﬂ _;Zﬁl{ Chives Red (?nions
LETTUCE ' ~ Mint ] =
“ ;3 )('? Green Leaf ‘QL,UIU Rosemary Potatoes .
[ t’& Hed Leaf P(,00 Thyme 10/5 Russet
- i o » )
X /2 “Romaine R } I usnepa ] 3250 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 /o # )4\_ ,9‘! Apples :'T,fl/ Pecl 028-»‘*’0 //;2!% Ctn. Russet
. | EGGPLANT Vil Ol Apples 7., 4;»{{7 7 Red Potatoes ____ sz™
s r NV A x i i - ~d ;-
X 2 4}&?&&“&1{ éé‘__{w - P Apples Sliced 100/200 X 202 il Pl ‘ ///U
-~ | PABSLEY Flat/ Curly X <" K w) V] 73 | Yams(Medy dambo A
¥ Z hwi) M eride & Y| /|Oranges 72t~ D9 Jicamar
B : i E S F 7 v P 3 -
- GREEN ONIONS Lemons W A-Lsees )28
_ RADDISH : Limes . /<7 CUCUMBERS Y350
X /()' GREEN BEANS Avos¢ /74 ) 4 |Banana’s 4’/‘7’/‘/{/{'5{/ (2D pellonad Squnde G0
7 Ed . ===
[ ASPARAGUS | - | |Raspberries ] (3)| SQUASH A es/ =28
g 2 ’ 77 N R M L0 il .
>{ /./M //.g)fft/'tﬁo{jz o ;ﬂa{”i‘ r'.;f,\)( //9, Blueberries /)4 .?,_)(‘ /,:‘ﬂ/’ﬁed‘ I.T. Squash fé{.{{)
\(| [ |BELL PEPPER Green,li |25 Blagkberries ] Yellow Squash
! BELL PEPPER Red ] 7 |GRAPES Red 90| 57, ,
V| /" cniti Jalapeno an1 | |araPES Lunch Bunch ~ |/= | Avocado (Ripe) 4570
3 Chili Tomatillo UNF oy Ml heeid /¢D] [T | Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla " :‘_,«’ J o quango s )0’0 Garlic (5#Peeled)
}{ / ( U»JZ(- AL é’{» _'_?*]"7’:-’ ¢ Nectarines | Garlic (Wholﬁ) A :
iy &' — L e _) () _.«H}' - !
Alfalfa Spréuts 1#/40z /K_(KDPapaya 7<) ‘){'({—) A /,&.’-:..uo;', i Shey Ead /< (-L_
- 4 P I} b 'f"'
Bean Sprouts _ \{’ﬂ 7?£.§Peach //Afj,\c\ / 4} JOMATOES .c:_u’)“
| Cole Slaw(white cabbage) b ) |pear 0 271 ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red (3 ) Pincapple a0 GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin _ |Plum el CHERRY TOMATOES
Garrot ks 2/ (/)| strawberry 00| 7| Fae Vegie(2¥o2 ) 38!
Celery Sticks 2/4 TP ‘ i - el
Yel. Onions Sliced{Diced MELO}\I MUSHROOMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced & Cantaloupe , Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC Honeydew ";’ ,v"l/ _Wedium Mushroom /f;’;.:";.f'-;
Shred Lettuce Waterméion # ’ ' Por{tabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend P A A ‘]'2/8 0z. Mushroom e
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D IN GOOD ORDERR <] :




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. Sold to 7 /Ledss L At e &0 pate O A2 ()

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237-3328 NO c 2453472
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 NP TN
QUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT /lQUAN . ITEM ... ,| PRICE | AMOUNT]| 7/ |QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
. ™ ’ r 4» T 2 |.v 1 P
Broccoli Florgts r‘ X/ /—'f'..!-'} 7 Y riil s “m ;; . /_500 ¥ | ;
BROCCOLI Crown /18¢t |\, N7, )EGGS15_/dgz o {/m'h; '4, CARROTS (5047 26t~ | 9375| /// T,
—of s : - S . e , _ + 4 - ;
(5 | CAULIFLOWER /S0 " ’ 1 .| Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY A j ;5"«-’ KALE JA74ES 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white (5 |eEks < | q00] Joo Baby Carrot
, | CABBAGE red , | |7 |corN | : Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO  |nemBS ’ | [ 254 Bets 4225
SPRING MIX 3# ’ ' Basil ' ’ J. Yel. Onions )
{ acf‘“',/'{_f,-,,gu., l,,, YA 'B(/\/ Chives ‘ i Red Cnions
e [ wint W 1| drididen B 2650
“(//II \#*Green Leaf }r)j{ (}306 . Rosemary Potatoes : '
A . 4.
B, <id Red Leaf K7< L}I);L_TI(' _ Thyme _ 10{5 Russet
4 205 Romaine 575121540 ) ¢ J/]{} sl &10 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2.# | gf ’ Apples i Ctn. Russet
- r . J "
, EGGPLANT /| I'Z Apples !L% flﬁb’( :})\ﬁ}fﬂ )};/2"(: !/ Red Potatoes sz e")’}dﬁ —
E Fe ] o LA~ / ) 3 5 i N, I - e 4
X (" pfanel 1815, SRS _ Apples Sliced 100/200 X ?\_?) “dpe Tttty (s )| S1%
PARSLEY Flat / Curly /| elocic aheesc]  [2cpid 2 [¥AMS (MeTgdumbo ~ | 9700 |s57/00
AP Collond e | R QXM [ foranges 7274 34ov] |, |dicama
i g b | 7 : - ~I
GREEN ONIONS 1T Lemons _ N, [ |SHennep I 7aS
E } A y ) N
RADDISH : Limes W}~ FeucumBEns 7,
o ) FGREEN BEANS 2070 £, [Banana a0 U)m; /f? F iipats 1T, [3s%
w’y /(_ REE A 0P X 5 anana’s AN J [ YR 4 5 N o <dk-r1 |35
| ASPARAGUS |, |Raspberries ' - &72{;._.}_1)SS}JASH A, ;z /[/ %
¥ "‘ - N . 4 s /) \_.'1:,"1'-'" \ ol - .
1Y% ,I | lund, { Eads 3200,}{%( /, Blueberries / 42710( b Med. I.T. Squash /E‘J{J 20
o [ 'BELL PéPPER Green }—)ou 1700 |~ |Blackberries ¢ P Yellow Squash
N BELL PEPPER Red M |, |GRAPES Red Vo) Dl (2| LcttTined Sals/ O
Chili Jalapeno ' T, ° |GRAPES Lunch Bunch ) I\ 3} Avocado (Ripe) 7aYo
Chili Tomatillo MLEF £iw, L0071 || Avocado (Firm) '
,___|Chili Long Gm/Pasilla ‘M 2 |Mango’s _ sl [o0 Garlic (5#Peeled)
ﬁq _'_f‘..m"r,u.:' p bhewd HAS | Nectarines "Garlic -(W/rﬁle) - -
Alfalfd Sprduts 1#/40z WMz 2 "]Papaya S‘TL()()‘ { ()| SF rf_;l e ffs Sguh s/ SO
Bean Sprouts *’\ ':'_I—)- /{ Peach : ﬁ?} / {romaTOES - {.7)5’/
[ Cole Staw(white cabbage) 34, [offear, |25 j~ jreZiN ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red W Plneapple /sD || GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot  Shred / Coin T 17 |Plum S /|, CHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 f’{/ ﬂ Strawberry ( ig‘f) b z{f‘ﬂ i ] 10 7, »/7? AL
Celery Sticks 2/4 -t v M I "'-_L._ .
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced MELON_ - MUSHROOMS (sllced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced )f' (O cantaloupe f’.\f;]} v Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC N \_\ Honeydew % Y O & Medium Mushroom ,éx?‘;_]
Shred Lettuce , o 4" watermelon # ¢ )Vg/‘(jo " Portabella Mushroom
z Cabbage/Romaine Blend N I’ ’ L— N12/8 oz. Mushroom e
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D [N GO0 Y J/ % \\ : I /) r S0y
: 20173 OTAL » yay/

TERMS:NET CASH ~ A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 ¥/, % PER MONTH (18% PEH YEAR) WILL BE CHARGE‘HOW ACCOUE'I’{‘S'.) THANK YOU
- ‘L’

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN_ OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24-H AFTER R TOF M.EHCHAN



West Coast Processors

19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

NS

[ Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
- | 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

Invoice

Date Invoice #

7/27/2017 | 14835

r__‘ihip To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo |
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

P.O. Number Terms ‘Rep Ship " Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SLCFISHOO1 Net 30 LdA | 7/27/2017 | Minute... Delivered . N/A
Quantity | Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount |
1,014.12 | 170519-001 |Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
(Food Grade)
1,025.17 74010 Frozen Newfoundland Capelin 15 kg 0.78 799.63
1 Freight Freight 326.96 326.96
Thank you for your business. P
' 1,755.34
Total 3175334
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__ R ,
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. sotdto ¢ Vo OAhetlec 20" pate }%}//«:j/;}’

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237’ 420 No.C 244718
e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 . ke

i v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |[AMOUNT | v/ | QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|

; Broccoli Florets /Q , 0 [ i |
M/f BHOCCOL.LGFOWﬁ'@B’c/G ,jg"-glj;g '(/J-!_j EGGS 15/doz soD I 5 CARHOTS 50#/ 258 | 4uD 1204
(22 | cAULIFLOWER R9oV 1y | 0o ; | Grabits 100/200 ct

o | CEEEE R : X, 5| KALE PV daed | | 4sn# carot

CABBAGE white D72 JEEks Lo {%ery Baby Carrot
' CABBAGE red ' ﬂ((‘ﬁ pORN SO jfi{,x‘J } Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO .__|HERBS W /| ipnelelson, thelear 552

;| SRRING MIX 3# ) Basil - J. Yel. Onions
W D diwed Ptald 20" S0 Chives | [ ]| medonions

VA ) ) LETTUCE %0 " Mint /] //gxf/, D hesey A
JIA] “l' Green Leaf Hé‘«ib ( Tiob Rosemary 7 Potatoeé —

Ml/22 | Red Leaf (Y B |y |, Thyme 10/5 Russet
W,"j '!'ﬁom‘aine )/’,,'-.?r“f? :_{(:‘,\.'«‘}f?—“i\x"’ {;1_;( M{f 2 /,;‘ J U‘(L;‘ 10 } 700 5/10 Russet

' SPINAC'H2 1/o # ' ‘ A JApples Ctn. Russet A
M || (il Endine) ROV |y | AvplesSiced 300’200 ST [ pipa

PARSLEY Flat / Curly M ¥ nhzeae P 1,1, V- o\ 7 | vams vedy humbo
. ; " ' Oranges : ' | Jicama
GREEN,ONIONS W QHtemons T T ol [ T I

» RADDISH el 117, .| Limes ¥ (JG'cucumBERs /z # : A
A !_ﬂ—EREEN BEANS ;!I \“«-“-" 7° N !..,!'-‘iae{nanas ‘ - e /}, Hiapcic.; -,.‘-“-"- - RBeo
. ASPARAGUS rjui 4 '__ Raspberries : j &<y SQUAS"r i 1’/1/ I *777]

i Elb&) ‘\\ (//J, Blueberries~ _, - - /';2{)_!_')’ , y fed. IT Squash /},}(’,,"\"_,“}

ﬂ@ BELL PEPPER Green | (%°P] T/ |Blackberiies -  Yellow Squash '

; BELL PEPPER Red \{ | |GRAPES Red YD Cpeq. SguAsH ha
,‘ | ¥ chiti Jaiapeno 00 | [ [eRAPESLunchBunch | | = | Avocado (Ripe) | L))
v Chili Tomatillo - My L 'r: # Lr” b (,(-,, B || Avocado (Firm)

_ Chili Long Grn/PasilIa . };(ﬁﬁ; ‘Mangos LN ) e ‘,{/,:}3_) 7 Garlic (5#Peeled) M2
Y VPt oo JT75) | |Nectrines || seflo ol
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/402 17 T M7 Jpapaya - /257 )‘_\j/‘_’,,:,g,-‘," i /},ﬂ,»; WA o f f eV V475
Bean Sprouts . : ::/’;?n‘, Peach -) 17, ‘ /" | TOMATOES ¢ i )
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) : '~,{ /}a Pear. /3580 _TFRD ROMA‘TOMATOE_S':_:'T-':’:_}'_ =
Cabbage Shred Red ,f\ Pineapple it el  GRAPE TOMATOES -
N __:’ﬁbarrot (shred/ Coin | (LS Plum BN , CHERRY TOMATOES |
"1 [Carrot Sticks 2/4 M [Strawberry. ookt 3| /1. i /J,z..--.».ﬁf " s
Celery Sticks 2/4 X 4 W LUl N ) \ " ¥ stk Dt AT K J73
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced ; " |mMELON i ] MUSHROOI\I‘IS"-'(}SIicé&) L [ LN
Red Onions Sliced/Diced (]} cantaloupe a5 " Bltton Mushroom.
’4 Tossed Salad/SC |l | Honeydew ' [ /717 Mediim Mushroom ' ED
Shred Lettuce X'(Q | ‘Watermelon# | ;3,0)“ Portabella Mushroom T
[ Cabbage/Romaine Blend o SN = A 12/8 0z. Mushroom .\ \ J
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY REC'D INNOZD. T - _'q W s Vd =gl 4
TERMSINET GASH = A FINANGE GHARGE OF 1 /> % PER MONTHAYA% RERGH ARV 5 GI‘-: /Pfia:vs ACCOUNT? t i ( }\_L
FPER REQEIE MERCHANDISE. « -+ THANKYO

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN QF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOUR

Lc



THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
TSANGER, CA 93657

@féﬂoef/&

500%-03 0032 = 10TV 55y 551.2081
SoUEp3 00%2 =11\
CUSTOMER |
P.O. NUMBER — DATE /li 20
NAME _ A7),
ADDRESS i
CITY
SOLD BY CASH CHARE-E“__ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. X . DESCRIPTION - PRICE AMOUNT
0\ Aaag LA 7
/I /(/a~J—bL/ &l
{ @};ﬂ/‘/ﬂcﬂ/ N
L Duobaurd
o d 0 - ¥
N 74 //O/OA (v e
/O | DAL A,/\K?ﬂ 4 7=
“ NMhao= £ss-0o8 717~
@”&JJ Noora 3
(X N \A/fujj
OO e R hine Cabon L=
Vs brarct (%d* f'md /5
/)/)MQ)’\M a2 A=< g
d Y
A . TAX /\
\ O . ” /"/ﬁi ToraL ||~
\J" 'FERMS Bills are due and pa

INVOICE

No.

e lgonty. PAST QUK jbilld are
NURL 8)s)

Rec'dBy 3

THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981
CUSTOMER =
P.O. NUMBER DATE /) 20
NAME -
ADDRESS
CITY
SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
m.-.as.-....._,
QUAN. DESCRIPTION © PRICE AMOUNT
y /]})///M' /ijﬁ 7 / T
T , T . o /‘_,J-'
; .\ Qons o7 A A AE
‘J':. W&yﬂ /r‘? A e, i _ \r,,." I/iv -
\ WM L’}'&/&/m 73/}44%2‘ A/l S ATiD A
I A —— ="
WS o B
/L'—,u é[ ,ﬁx/w}ﬁﬂ v /4) € o /B
y 3 \
/oj y.na &um/yéa ' o (_A
5 N TN T T 2700 A
% ﬂ/ﬂa& /1 Lol A Aﬂ_/\b ,ﬁf/&f o A o A LA
Jd =
QO
——
7
wnx || I |l
ToTAL | 0 ) £ 7
%
TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. FAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
INVOICE
Rec'd By s

No.




T Account No: 5915064925-5
/Il ENERGY »STATEMENT Statement Date:  08/04/2017

Due Date: 08/21/2017

Service For: Your Account Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Erevious Statement $56,183.95
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance . $56,183&ﬂ§
: Current Electric Charges $56,739.70 -
‘Questions about your bill?
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 08/21/2017 $112,923.65
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Local Office Address.
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Electric Monthly Billing History Dy Usage Comparison

$60000 - . 1 Year Last Current

Ago Period Period
$45000

|
$30000 i 1 1226 90228 1&6
$15000 ‘ I I i Electric kWh / Day
| W R - \ i R |

2016 907 10/06 1103 1130 1205 105 203 307 4105 505 6106 7106 8/64 2017
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed blil comparison

R
(@]

Important Viessages

Call 811 before you dig. A common cause of pipeline accidents is damage from digging. If you plan on doing any digging, such as planting a
tree or installing a fence, please call 811 at least two working days before you dig. One free call will notify underground utilities to mark the
location of underground lines, helping you to plan a safe project.

ST (S =
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| ENERGY STATEMENT

www pge com/Myknergy

)
5%

Details of Electric Charges :
07/06/2017 - 08/03/2017 (29 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187
Rate Schedule: E19S Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Service

07/06/2017 - 08/03/2017

Account No: 5915064925-5
Statement Date: 08/04/2017
Due Date: 08/21/2017
Service Information
Meter # 1010078518
Total Usage 293,099.400000 kWh
Meter # 1010078518

Reactive Power 129,240.600000 kVar

Serial L

Rotating Outage Block 8H
Customer Charge 29 days @ $19.71253 $571.66
Demand Charge
Max Peak 614.400000 kW @ $18.64000 11,452.42
Max Part Peak 580.800000 kW @ $5.18000 3,008.54
Max Demand 614.400000 kW @ $17.56000 10,788.86
Energy Charges
Peak 65,599.200000 kwh @ $0.15178 9,956.65
Part Peak 65,328.600000 kWh @ $0.11127 7,269.11
Off Peak 162,171.600000 kWh @ $0.08445 13,695.39
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 91.00% Power Factor) -87.93
Energy Commission Tax 85.00
. . 46/
Total Electric Charges $56,739.70
:{\"/
/Q'ba/
Electric Usage This Period: 293,099.400000 kWh, 29 billing d_ays _ S .
kWh L e = Average Daily Usage 10,106.88] Usage  Energy Charges
15000 B Peak' 22.38% $9,956.65
12000 '+ Part Peak” 22.30% $7,269.11
T il — I i off Peak’ 55.32% $13,695.39
9000 I H ! L] l l I ! I 1Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (except Holidays);
6000 | | Ml ! ! ‘ | ‘ i 2Part Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-9:30pm, M-F
‘ i I g ‘ | | | i I ! ! (except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
2000 | [ y\ \ ‘ ot ’ e ' | 30ff Peak: Year Round 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
| ‘ i M ‘ H i i I | | i | i ‘ | i l [ ‘ Sat-Sun; Holidays
0 RRARANH ‘Il || i|[ LR TR, S ‘ e i h
7/6 719 712 745 7TM8 721 7124 72T T30 8R2

2017-8 Page 59 of 63
Visit www.pde.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.
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Account No: 7044237853-8

ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date:  08/04/2017

WAV DU GO B/ ;xi;i“;mgy Due Date: 08/21/2017
Service For: Your Account Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $8,004.84
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $8,004.84{d
_ Current Electric Charges $8,016.50 s
.Questions about your bill?
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 08/21/2017 $16,021.34
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Local Office Address
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Electric Monthly Billing History | Daily Usage Comparison

1 Year Last Current
Ago Period Period

f
$6375 ’ 1196,63 1250.13 125644
$4250 ‘ . I I
! Electric kWh / Day
$2125 I )
o | i B \ l

$2016 8/12 9/06 10/05 11/03 1205 105 2/03 308 405 505 6106 7/06 8104 2d17
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparlson

$8500 '

Important Messages

Call 811 before you dig. A common cause of pipeline accidents is damage from digging. If you plan on doing any digging, such as planting a
tree or installing a fence, please call 811 at least two working days before you dig. One free call will notify underground utilities to mark the
location of underground lines, helping you to plan a safe project.

S B~
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[ A t No: 7044237853-
@[‘ ENERGY STATEMENT State;c;OnL‘ltnDatZ: ’ 0%32/?64?551?

! www pge.com/Mylnergy Due Date: 08/21/2017

Service Information

Details of Electric Charges

- Meter # 1004578075
07/06/2017 - 08/03/2017 (29 billing days) Total Usage 36,428.000000 k\Wh
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE Serial L
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158 Rotating Outage Block 8H
07/06/2017 - 08/03/2017
Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service _
Net Charges $8,005.94
Energy Commission Tax 10.56
- 46/
Total Electric Charges $8,016.50

_ 2017-8 Page 61 of 63
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.
¢ Printed on recycled paper. Fortn 610622 8.13
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paoxiong2
Text Box
46/


Account No: 1934497681-6

ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date:  08/07/2017

Wi Dge. GOk niu"\."fﬁll?‘(‘ﬁi“g‘}/ Due Date: 08/24/2017
Service For: Your Account Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE 700 CORPORATION Amount Due on P.reviou.s Statement $1,356.42
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 0.00
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $1,356,42 ¥

Current Gas Charges $1,140.85 v

Questions about your bill?
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 08/24/2017 $2,497.27

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Gas Monthly Billing History

Daijly Usage Comparison
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Important Messages

Call 811 before you dig. A common cause of pipeline accidents is damage from digging. If you plan on doing any digging, such as planting a
tree or installing a fence, please call 811 at least two working days before you dig. One free call will notify underground utilities to mark the

location of underground lines, helping you to plan a safe project.
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Account No: 1934497681-6

ENERGY STATEMENT Statement Date: 08/07/2017

www. pge . comy/iMybnergy Due Date: 08/24/2017

Service Information

Details of Gas Charges

' o Meter # 61202044
07/07/2017 - 08/07/2017 (32 bI”Ing days) Current Meter Reading 24,998
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE Prior Meter Reading 24,198
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465 Difference 800
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers Multiplier 1.395482
Total Usage 1,116.000000 Therms
07/07/2017 — 07/31/2017 Serial L
Customer Charge 25 days @ $2.143936 $53.73 Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
Gas Charges 07/07/2017 - 07/31/2017 $0.30322
First 4,000 Therms/month 871.875000 Therms @ $0.90226 786.66  08/01/2017-08/07/2017 $0.31228
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 40.74
Fresno Recovery Fee 8.40  Additional Messages
. Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
08/01/2017 — 08/07/2017 ' _ _ . and affordable gas service to your business,
' ' PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
Customer Charge 7 days @ $2.14936 $15.05 on your highest average daily gas usage within
Gas Charges ~ thepast 12 months. For the billing period ending
. on 01/05/2017, your highest average daily gas
First 4,000 Therms/month 244125000 Therms @ $0.91132 222.48 :  ysage was 536.4 therms.
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 11.41
Fresno Recovery Fee 2.38
46/
' Total Gas Charges $1,140.85 v
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